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Clonmel - Floating Reserves

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

A [29.32]DELLSER DAVY
TR: Patrick Barrett[29.32-CML] 9 1 01Mr.David Healy (Kilfinane) If.D.(Dromana Bucko-Hollyhill Jackie).Sep'23TPW €395

Jul20'25 69 525R    A4 T3 2.95 5555 6th 16.0L Blk 1,NvShw 29.49 Sand 4/1 CMLChaotic Panther 30.61
Jul4'25  69 525R    A8 T1 2.94 2222 1st 0.5L FAw,ChlRi 29.32 Sand 6/4 CMLNoneithernomore *29.32
Jun20'25 69 525R    A7 T3 3.60 4444 4th 7.50L/nk StbTp,NvSh 29.70 Sand 11/4 CMLSlaneyside Clara 30.24
Jun6'25  69 525R    A7 T1 2.98 4555 5th 8.00L EP,ClrRn 29.61 Sand CMLKilcash Happy 30.17
Mar7'25  70 525R    A5 T1 3.02 5222 2nd 5.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.61 Sand 6/4F CMLFredas Kahlo 29.99

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

B [29.41]EMERS SUMMER
TR: Emer Dunne[29.41-CML] 4 1 11Mr. J.J. Dunne (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Emers Candy).Sep'23TPW €460

Jul27'25 62 525R    A4 T2 2.82 1244 4th 17.50L 29.54 Sand 5/2 CMLPopular Sparks 30.76
Jul18'25 62 525R    A4 T5 2.84 2333 2nd 6.00L QAw,Blk 1 29.09 Sand 2/1 CMLChaotic Alydar 29.51
Jul4'25  64 525R    A5 T1 2.95 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.41 Sand 7/4jfCMLCavies Jet *29.41
Jun27'25 64 525R    A5 T3 2.97 2222 3rd 0.50L/sh AHandy,ChlRi 29.48 Sand 7/2 CMLFoxrock Laura 29.52
Jun6'25  63 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 4L Mid 29.32 Sand CMLAirfield Syd 29.60

CGd:A4
BGd:A4

C [29.48]FOXROCK BALTIC
TR: Owner[29.48-CML] 4 1 10Mr.Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Charlies Bonnie).Jul'23TPW €370

Jul27'25 61 525R    A4 T1 2.95 4436 6th 22.00L 29.54 Sand 7/2 CMLPopular Sparks 31.08
Jul18'25 61 525R    A4 T2 2.95 3222 3rd 6.50L EP,ClrRn 29.09 Sand 5/2 CMLChaotic Alydar 29.54
Jun6'25  61 525R    A6 T4 3.00 2111 1st 0.5L EvAw,Ld 2 29.48 Sand CMLEmers Winston *29.48
May24'25 61 525R    ON2 T5 1.83 5th 14.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.44 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Coolanga Flapjax 30.25
May6'25  60 525T    T5 0.00 1st 10L 30.11 -.20 Slow THR Foxrock Teddy *29.91

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

D [29.13]CRICKLEOWL MISSY
TR: Owner[29.13-CML] 19 2 45Mr.Tony Mackey (Cappamore) Wbebdw.B.(Pestana-Crickle Owl Meg).Feb'23TPW €1,255

Jul20'25 65 525R    A3 T4 2.95 5444 4th 7L Outp,RnOn 29.43 Sand 11/2 CMLRaceway Diamond 29.92
Jul15'25 65 525R    A3 T6 2.85 6556 6th 15.00L/s QAw,Blk 1 29.16 Sand 9/2 CMLChaotic Comet 30.22
Jun20'25 63 525R    A3 T6 2.92 5455 5th 11.50L Outp,Bmp 4 29.19 Sand 4/1 CMLChaotic Comet 29.99
Jun15'25 63 525R    A5 T6 2.85 2111 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 2 29.20 Sand 2/1F CMLWoodville Baily *29.20
Mar21'25 62 525R    A5 T6 2.87 2111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.13 Sand 9/4F CMLChamps Bobby *29.13

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

E [28.99]MINOR MAGICAL
TR: Owner[28.99-CML] 33 6 52Mrs.Mary O'Connor (Clonmel) Ibkw.B.(Magical Bale-Minor Droopy).May'23TPW €2,680

Jul27'25 65 525R    A2 T1 2.97 5444 3rd 4.00L Outp,FinWl 28.97 Sand 13/2 CMLBandit Paddy 29.25
Jul20'25 66 525R    A2 T2 2.89 2234 4th 4.00L EP,Fd 29.00 Sand 11/2 CMLEvenstar Lady 29.28
Jul15'25 66 525R    A2 T3 2.89 5554 4th 2.50L/sh QAw,RnOn 29.01 Sand 5/1 CMLBandit Paddy 29.19
Jul6'25  67 525R    A5 T2 2.88 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 29.02 Sand 7/4F CMLCodswallop *29.02
Nov3'24  64 525R    A4 T5 2.90 2222 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 29.06 Sand 11/4 CMLOld Fort Lakota *29.06

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

F [28.99]NOMADIC JO
TR: Owner[28.99-CML] 16 2 23Mrs. Elizabeth Lonergan (Clonmel) Ibk.D.(Good News-Fleetwood Mo).Apr'22TPW €945

Jul27'25 79 525R    A3 T1 3.03 6544 4th 7.50L SlAw,Blk 1 29.11 Sand 9/4F CMLPats Favourite 29.63
Jul20'25 79 525R    A3 T1 2.99 4434 5th 7.5L StbTp,Crd 3 29.14 Sand 11/1 CMLSwift Lilith 29.66
Jul15'25 79 525R    A4 T3 2.87 1222 2nd 1.50L DspLd,ChlRi 28.89 Sand 10/3 CMLEmers Iris 28.99
Jul6'25  79 525R    A4 T2 3.03 5555 5th 5.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.17 Sand 9/2 CMLFoxrock George 29.55
Mar14'25 77 525R    A3 T4 2.95 1212 2nd 2L LdRu,EvCh 29.03 Sand 7/2 CMLBandit Paddy 29.17

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

G [28.96]STEP THE BEAT
TR: David Flanagan[28.96-CML] 26 3 47Margaret Barrett/Michael Barrett (Fethard) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Lamestep).Dec'22TPW €1,660

Jul27'25 61 525R    A3 T5 2.94 3333 2nd 2.00L SlAw,FinWl 29.11 Sand 7/2 CMLPats Favourite 29.25
Jul15'25 61 525R    A3 T6 2.90 5333 3rd 2.00L/sh FAw,RnOn 28.81 Sand 5/1 CMLFoxrock George 28.96
Jul6'25  60 525R    A3 T2 3.00 4444 4th 1.00L/sh EvAw,Strfin 29.12 Sand 10/3 CMLEmers Paddy 29.20
Jun29'25 60 525R    A4 T1 3.02 3332 2nd 3.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.03 Sand 5/2F CMLChamberlain Star 29.24
Oct11'24 60 525R    A4 T4 1.05 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,drclr 29.07 Sand 1/1 NWBSpice Sire *29.07

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

H [29.09]CHAOTIC ALYDAR
TR: Owner[29.09-CML] 6 2 30Mr.Peter Hattemore (Carrick-On-Suir) Mbew.D.(Pestana-Heathview Petra).Aug'23TPW €455

Jul25'25 66 525R    A1 T4 2.92 2233 3rd 6.00L FAw,ClrRn 28.71 Sand 4/1 CMLSapphire Sydney 29.13
Jul18'25 66 525R    A4 T1 2.83 1111 1st 6L QAw,ALd 29.09 Sand 5/4F CMLEmers Summer *29.09
Jun1'25  66 525R    A4 T3 2.88 4666 6th 12.50L QAw,ClrRn 28.87 Sand 11/2 CMLDereks Champ 29.74
May23'25 66 525R    A4 T1 2.90 1122 3rd 2.50L/sh LdRu,EvCh 29.00 Sand 3/1 CMLSpeck 29.18
Apr11'25 65 525R    A8 T5 2.90 1111 1st 11.5L ALd,drclr 29.19 Sand 2/1jfCMLSpringwood Stina *29.19
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CGd:A2
BGd:A1

I [28.85]ROSEGARLAND NIRO
TR: Owner[28.75-WFD] 62 10 1715Master. Syd Hanlon (Kilmacthomas) Mbk.D.(Romeo Recruit-Droopys Frizz).Jun'21TPW €5,300

Jul27'25 76 525R    A2 T6 2.77 1222 2nd 3.00L EP,Chl 1 28.92 Sand 10/3 CMLDangan Conor 29.13
Jul20'25 76 525R    A2 T5 2.89 4444 4th 8.0L SlAw,RnOn 28.65 Sand 5/2 CMLEdermine Rocky 29.21
Jul4'25  77 525R    A2 T6 2.83 1111 1st 10L QAw,ALd 29.06 Sand 1/1F CMLBurgess Bonnie *29.06
Jun13'25 76 525R    A3 T6 2.85 2nd 1.5L AHandy,FinW 28.75 Sand 3/1 CMLCanya Jake 28.85
Sep2'23  75 525R    A4 T2 3.26 1111 1st 5.5L EP,ALd 28.75 Sand 1/1F WFDAstons Douglas *28.75

CGd:A2
BGd:A0

J [28.56]SPRINGWOOD FRED
TR: Owner[28.56-CML] 36 7 88Mr.Denis McCarthy (Mallow) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Kearneys Lane).Sep'22TPW €3,230

Jul27'25 75 525R    A2 T4 2.89 4666 5th 6.50L Bmp 2,NvSh 28.92 Sand 7/2 CMLDangan Conor 29.37
Jul15'25 76 525R    A1 T2 2.97 5555 4th 5.00L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 28.92 Sand 5/1 CMLCars Dream 29.29
Jun29'25 76 525R    A3 T1 2.83 2222 2nd nk EP,ChlRi 28.73 Sand 15/8 CMLSlaneyside Ron 28.75
Nov1'24  72 525R    A2 T2 2.88 3111 1st 3L QAw,Ld 2 28.87 Sand 5/4F CMLSubtle Jill *28.87
Aug2'24  71 525R    A0 T1 2.85 2222 2nd 1.00L QAw,ChlRi 28.49 Sand CMLDown To Business 28.56

CGd:A7
BGd:A4

K [29.46]PURPLE CASHOUT
TR: Owner[29.46-CML] 27 2 66Mr.Paddy Egan (Clonmel) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Kilara Diamond).Mar'23TPW €1,385

Jul27'25 65 525R    A6 T2 3.11 6666 6th 8.50L/sh Outp,NvShw 29.83 Sand 10/3 CMLPops Bucks 30.43
Jul20'25 65 525R    A6 T1 3.12 6654 4th 6L SlAw,RnOn 29.54 Sand 3/1 CMLBionic Blackjack 29.96
Jul15'25 65 525R    A6 T1 3.04 6666 6th 7.50L/nk/SlAw,ClrRn 29.35 Sand 11/4 CMLFoxrock Hero 29.90
Jul6'25  65 525R    A6 T2 3.01 6665 3rd 3.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.46 Sand 10/3 CMLOakland Sally 29.70
May16'25 64 525R    A5 T3 3.03 6666 2nd 0.50L EvAw,ChlRi 29.43 Sand 15/8 CMLGreat Claire 29.46

CGd:A9
BGd:A8

L [30.15]ALMIGHTY LORCAN
TR: Owner[30.15-CML] 5 0 31Gerard Purcell/Stephen Purcell (Carrigeen) Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Almighty Emma).Jan'24TPW €178

Jul18'25 68 525R    A8 T4 3.24 5443 3rd 8.50L MsdBk,Ck 2 30.15 Sand 4/1 CMLCircus Boy 30.74
Jul4'25  66 525R    A8 T4 3.05 5444 2nd 18.00L Ck 1,RnOn 29.62 Sand 4/1 CMLSubtle Bob 30.88
Jun27'25 65 525R    A6 T1 3.06 6566 4th 15.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.32 Sand 3/1 CMLSlanestown Cindy 30.40
Jun13'25 67 525R    A8 T2 3.14 3rd 5.00L/nk SlAw,FinWl 29.78 Sand 3/1 CMLSlaneyside Ace 30.15
Jun6'25  68 525R    A8 T6 3.03 4444 3rd 8.50L Blk 1,RnOn 29.62 Sand CMLPlease Sally 30.21

CGd:A8
BGd:A7

M [29.98]DRITS AWAY
TR: Owner[29.98-CML] 5 0 11Mr.Denis Dwyer (Cahir) Wbdw.B.(Pestana-Ballymac Dance).Sep'23TPW €155

Jul4'25  58 525R    A8 T6 3.08 4222 4th 19.50L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.62 Sand 6/4jfCMLSubtle Bob 30.98
May30'25 61 525R    A8 T6 2.91 1122 2nd 7.50L LdRu,FdRi 29.46 Sand CMLChaotic Maus 29.98
May11'25 61 525R    A7 T6 2.91 2225 6th 6.00L/nk FAw,FdRi 29.83 Sand 7/2 CMLSadies Swift 30.27
May2'25  60 525R    A7 T5 3.00 2233 3rd 9.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.62 Sand CMLPepe Nero 30.28
Mar21'25 58 525R    A6 T5 2.90 5565 5th 21.50L FAw,Outp 28.70 Sand 5/2 CMLRosefonia 30.20

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

N [29.35]BIONIC BLACKJACK
TR: Owner[29.35-CML] 26 4 30Mr.John Graham Campbell (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Fourpenny Lake).Sep'21TPW €1,760

Jul27'25 73 525R    A5 T6 2.83 3555 6th 8.50L/nk EP,Bmp 1 29.48 Sand 4/1 CMLGerpats Jackpot 30.09
Jul20'25 74 525R    A6 T3 2.90 1111 1st 1L FAw,HldOn 29.54 Sand 2/1F CMLReality Sphere *29.54
Jul4'25  74 525R    A5 T3 3.04 6663 3rd 4.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.41 Sand 4/1 CMLEmers Summer 29.69
Jun6'25  74 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.82 Sand CML *16.82
Dec1'24  76 525R    A6 T1 2.99 2211 1st hd Ld 3,HldOn 29.48 Sand 9/2 CMLBaalbec Lass *29.48

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

O [29.72]GLENBERVIE FOXY
TR: Owner[29.46-WFD] 11 2 10Mr.Damien O'Regan (Kilmeaden) Ibef.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Glenbervie Maza).Aug'23TPW €725

Jul27'25 64 525R    A5 T5 3.03 6666 5th 9.00L/nk MsdBk,Blk 2 29.77 Sand 9/2 CMLShanahee Ava 30.42
Jul18'25 65 525R    A4 T6 2.88 5554 4th 9.00L QAw,ClrRn 29.09 Sand 4/1 CMLChaotic Alydar 29.72
Jul3'25  63 525R    A4 T6 3.30 5555 5th 10.5L/sh MsdBk,Blk 2 29.38 Sand 9/2 WFDDebs Houdini 30.12
Jun5'25  62 525R    A6 T3 3.20 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 1 29.46 Sand 3/1 WFDHusky Zlando *29.46
Apr11'25 62 525R    A7 T1 3.03 1111 1st hd EvAw,ALd 29.81 Sand 5/2 CMLStill Intact *29.81

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

P [29.41]CUTEEN LIGHT
TR: Owner[29.41-CML] 11 0 21Mr.Thomas Kiely (Monard) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Edermine Sydney).Apr'23TPW €230

Jul20'25 75 525R    A5 T5 2.98 5544 5th 9.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.35 Sand 10/3 CMLGreat Ocean Road 30.01
Jul6'25  74 525R    A4 T6 2.89 4543 3rd 10.00L QAw,Imp 3 29.43 Sand 10/3 CMLHasty Halley 30.13
Jun29'25 74 525R    A4 T5 2.92 3222 2nd 2.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.27 Sand 3/1 CMLEmers Paddy 29.41
Jun6'25  74 525R    A4 T4 2.86 4556 5th 8.50L QAw,Bmp 1 29.34 Sand CMLGreat Claire 29.93
Jan23'25 75 525R    ON1 T5 3.01 4444 6th 12.0L/sh BmpRu,FdRi 28.60 Sand 5/1 CMLThe Other Wild 29.45
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CGd:A4
BGd:A2

Q [28.95]LOLLYS LADY
TR: David Hickey[28.95-CML] 33 6 86Mr.Jamie Gillespie (Cashel) Ibk.B.(Iconic Rory-Sweet Shalimar).Nov'22TPW €2,730

Jul27'25 61 525R    A4 T4 2.88 6666 6th 5.0L/sh EvAw,Fd 29.42 Sand 4/1 CMLPoker Queen 29.78
Jun29'25 60 525R    A3 T5 2.92 5456 6th 7.50L/nk/FAw,ClrRn 28.73 Sand 11/2 CMLSlaneyside Ron 29.31
Jun20'25 60 525R    A3 T3 3.03 6633 3rd 4.0L MsdBk,RnOn 29.05 Sand 7/2 CMLChaotic Pershing 29.33
Jun15'25 60 525R    A3 T5 3.02 6653 2nd 0.50L Bmp 1,Crd 3 29.35 Sand 5/1 CMLChamberlain Fred 29.38
Dec20'24 61 525R    A4 T2 2.91 1111 1st 9.5L ALd,drclr 28.95 Sand 2/1jfCMLSpitfire Joy *28.95

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

R [29.52]SADIES SWIFT
TR: Owner[29.52-CML] 12 3 12Mr.Jim Moloney (Clonmel) Iltf.B.(Explosive Boy-Optimistic Misty).Jul'23TPW €1,005

Jul20'25 66 525R    A6 T3 2.94 3466 6th 16.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.53 Sand 2/1F CMLGerpats Jackpot 30.68
Jul6'25  66 525R    A5 T4 2.87 1111 2nd sh ALd,HdNrL 29.51 Sand 10/3 CMLSnooty Rocky 29.52
Jun20'25 66 525R    A5 T5 3.05 4443 4th 4.00L/sh RlRu,FinWl 29.89 Sand 7/2 CMLBellagors Brody 30.18
Jun15'25 66 525R    A5 T2 2.96 4454 6th 8.50L/nk RL 1,Fd 29.18 Sand 9/4 CMLChaotic Comet 29.79
May25'25 66 525R    A6 T1 2.92 2111 1st 7.5L Bmp 1,Ld 2 29.69 Sand 7/4F CMLMan From Larmie *29.69

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

S [29.85]Late-Hana BellFOXROCK BELL
TR: Owner[29.85-CML] 2 0 00Mr.Canice Hyland (Portlaoise) Mbk.B.(Kilara Icon-Coonough Bell).Sep'23

Jul18'25 53 525R    A6 T4 3.18 5655 6th 17.50L SlAw,NvShw 29.38 Sand 4/1 CMLSlaneyside Ace 30.60
Jun27'25 53 525R    A6 T4 2.96 2654 5th 17.50L EP,Blk 1 29.32 Sand 5/2 CMLSlanestown Cindy 30.54
Jun20'25 54 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 29.57 Sand CMLFoxrock Laura 29.85
Apr25'25 55 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 17.03 Sand CMLFoxrock Icon *17.03

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

T [29.37]NELLS BELLS
TR: Owner[29.37-CML] 13 1 31James Kennedy/MissNell Power (Clonmel) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Minor Racer).Apr'23TPW €610

Jul27'25 63 525R    A5 T2 2.85 6666 5th 8.00L/nk Outp,NvShw 29.48 Sand 9/2 CMLGerpats Jackpot 30.06
Jul20'25 63 525R    A5 T1 3.03 5666 5th 8.0L EvAw,Bmp 2 29.53 Sand 10/3 CMLAlmighty Danny 30.09
Jul15'25 63 525R    A4 T1 3.01 6654 3rd 3.50L/sh W 1,FinWl 29.41 Sand 4/1 CMLChaotic Panther 29.66
Jun20'25 63 525R    A4 T1 3.03 6666 5th 13.5L SlAw,Blk 1 28.89 Sand 10/3 CMLMahogany Tom 29.83
Feb21'25 63 525R    A7 T1 3.04 3331 1st 7.5L Ld 4,drclr 29.45 Sand 6/4F CMLTrustdeprocess *29.45

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

U [28.88]TULLOVIN WINX
TR: Owner[28.88-CML] 25 3 72Mrs.Helen Sheahan (Croom) Ibd.B.(Pestana-Ballyelan Comet).Jul'21TPW €1,680

Jul25'25 67 525R    A5 T5 3.01 5433 3rd 6.00L EvAw,Blk 1 29.37 Sand 3/1 CMLPepe Nero 29.79
Jul4'25  67 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.79 -.05 Slow GLY *19.74
May11'25 66 525R    A4 T4 2.93 4555 4th 9.00L FAw,Crd 2 29.00 Sand 4/1 CMLGlenbervie Lassy 29.63
Apr27'25 66 525R    A4 T3 3.03 5555 5th 7.00L EvAw,A 5th 28.97 Sand 5/2F CMLBrandon Bluehill 29.46
Mar26'23 66 525R    ON2 T6 2.90 1111 2nd sh ALd,HdNrL 28.97 -.10 Slow 3/1 CMLNomadic Isla 28.88

CGd:A4
BGd:A2

V [28.95]AUTUMN RISK
TR: Owner[28.95-CML] 41 4 67Ms.Rosemarie Walsh-Power (Waterford) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Autumn Jenny).Dec'21TPW €2,320

Jul20'25 72 525R    A3 T6 2.90 6666 6th 14.5L MsdBk,NvSh 28.97 Sand 4/1 CMLWilderness Tiger 29.98
Jun29'25 73 525R    A3 T6 2.90 4455 4th 3.00L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.19 Sand 7/2 CMLBlakes Choice 29.42
Jun15'25 71 525R    A3 T6 3.06 4235 5th 6.00L EvCh,LdBS 29.35 Sand 10/3 CMLChamberlain Fred 29.77
May25'25 71 525R    A2 T6 2.98 4445 6th 5.00L/sh EP,NvShw 29.29 Sand 4/1 CMLMorthers Mustang 29.65
Nov17'24 73 525R    A3 T4 2.96 2221 1st 4L EP,Ld 4 28.95 Sand 4/1 CMLCuteen Meg *28.95

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

W [28.90]EVENSTAR LADY
TR: Owner[28.90-CML] 6 3 11Mr.Michael O'Connell (Kilfinane) Ibd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Aghaburren Bonny).Nov'23TPW €960

Jul27'25 67 525R    A2 T3 2.86 1111 2nd 2.00L EvCh,Ld 1 28.97 Sand 6/4F CMLBandit Paddy 29.11
Jul20'25 67 525R    A2 T1 2.82 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand 15/8 CMLChaotic Gustav *29.00
Jun29'25 67 525R    A2 T3 2.90 4333 3rd 1.00L FAw,Strfin 29.00 Sand 11/8 CMLCrickleowl Jose 29.07
Jun22'25 67 525R    A2 T3 2.96 3321 1st 2.5L RL 1,Ld 4 29.41 Sand 2/1F CMLRaceway Swift *29.41
Jun13'25 67 525R    A6 T5 2.94 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 28.90 Sand 2/1 CMLPepe Nero *28.90

CGd:A2
BGd:A1

X [28.79]YAHOO BUCKS
TR: Owner[28.79-CML] 28 7 43Mr.William Esmonde (Bansha) Mbkw.D.(Burgess Bucks-Yahoo Amelia).Jan'22TPW €2,725

Jul27'25 70 525R    A2 T5 2.95 5533 3rd 4.00L MsdBk,W 4 28.92 Sand 11/2 CMLDangan Conor 29.20
Jul18'25 71 525R    A3 T6 2.93 1222 1st 1L W 2,ChlRi 29.09 Sand 5/4F CMLChamberlain Ruby *29.09
Jun27'25 70 550R    A2 T6 4.43 3556 6th 8.00L/nk SlAw,NvShw 30.17 Sand 4/1 CMLSwift Ambitious 30.75
Jun22'25 70 525R    A2 T4 2.95 5554 4th 9.50L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.67 Sand 5/1 CMLFoxrock Shazzers 29.33
Jul21'24 69 525R    A4 T5 2.82 1111 1st 7.5L LdRu,drclr 28.79 Sand 3/1 CMLAssurula Glory *28.79
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CGd:A1
BGd:A1

Y [28.75]SAMS PROFILE
TR: Aaron O'Hanlon[28.75-CML] 16 5 14Mr.David McDonald (Dublin) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Swift Causeway).May'23TPW €1,845

Jul20'25 76 525R    A0 T3 2.95 5444 3rd 1.00L/hd SlAw,Strfin 28.90 Sand 6/1 CMLFoxrock Shazzers 28.98
Jul15'25 77 525R    A1 T3 2.92 6666 6th 8.00L/nk FAw,BBlk 1 28.92 Sand 5/2jfCMLCars Dream 29.50
Jul6'25  77 525R    A1 T2 3.03 5222 1st 1L Blk 1,ChlRi 29.20 Sand 9/4F CMLSlaneyside Ron *29.20
Jun29'25 77 525R    A1 T4 2.88 3555 5th 8.50L QAw,Blk 1 28.73 Sand 9/4F CMLAscot Logan 29.32
Jun8'25  77 525R    A1 T3 2.83 4321 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 4 28.81 Sand 3/1 CMLDangan Conor *28.81

CGd:A1
BGd:A1

Z [28.89]EMERS IRIS
TR: Emer Dunne[28.89-CML] 53 11 47Mr.J.J. Dunne (Thurles) Ibk.B.(Ice On Fire-Emers Velvet).Apr'22TPW €4,420

Jul27'25 69 525R    A1 T4 2.91 5666 6th 9.00L/sh/EP,Blk 1 29.19 Sand 10/1 CMLAscot Logan 29.84
Jul15'25 68 525R    A4 T1 2.82 2111 1st 1.5L QAw,Ld 2 28.89 Sand 11/2 CMLNomadic Jo *28.89
Jul6'25  68 525R    A3 T1 2.88 5455 5th 10.00L QAw,Crd 1 29.42 Sand 10/1 CMLChamberlain Bill 30.12
Jun29'25 68 525R    A3 T2 2.90 1224 6th 3.50L/nk/Chl 3,FcdCk4 29.19 Sand 15/2 CMLBlakes Choice 29.46
May19'24 69 525R    A3 T3 2.85 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 28.94 Sand 11/4 CMLSpringwood Oliva *28.94


